Form 9-321 C (May 185)		N.M.O. TED STATES		Coher Instruction	CLASS OF	Form approved. Budget Bareau No. 42-R1425. 30-005-6//0/
	DEPARIMEN	IT OF THE I	NTERIO	3		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERVIL NO.
C/SF	CEOL	OGICAL SURV	EY.			NM-14293
APPLICATION	FOR PERNER	TO DAIL, I	DEEDER,	OR PLUG E	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOYTEL OR TRIBE NAME
Tal TYPE OF WORK DRIL	1 [2]	DEEPEN (PLUG BA	ск 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
	LL X OTER	······································	SINGLE ZONS			SLAYTON FEDERAL
STEVENS OPE 8. AND DESS OF OPERATOR	RATING CORP.		(Phone	505-622-727.		9. white NO. 1
P. O. Box 2 4. Lerators of white (Rep At sorthere	203, Roswell, most location clearly a				001	10. FIELD AND ISOL, GE J DEAT
6601 FXL & At proposed prod. zonc Same	660' FWL of S	ec. 1-85-261		AUG 261		11. SEC., V. R., M., K. $(1 + \frac{1}{2})^{-8}$ SUBVEY OF VALUE (1) $(1 + \frac{1}{2})^{-8}$ S-26E
14. BUTAND IN MILES V	s northeast c			ARTESIA, OF	ICE	12. COUNTY OF PARISH 13. STATE Chaves N. M.
 DEFACE FROM PROPO- BUCATION TO NEAREST TROPERTY ON DEAREST (A) SO TO DUARIEST GOIN. DESTANCE PROVIDED GOING 	abos No, Fu. (patt line, in supp	660'			TO T	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 160 ARY OR CABLE TOOLS
CO NEARERT NO. D., DR. OS APPLIEU FOR, C. THIS	ULING, COMPLIAD,	NA		001 Abo		Rotary
21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21. 21.	8-> DF. AUG. Get. etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE YORK WULL START? August 15, 1981
23.		PROPOSIDO CASE	NG AND CEP	EENTING PROGR.	AM	
812° OF ROSE 11" 7.7/8"	8 5/8" 8 5/8" 4 1/2"	24.0# 10.5#		setting берти 1050 ! 5000 !		consummer comest ficient to circ. Late culate to 39001
be evaluate		reial product	•			ial pay zones will
Attached ar	е:				ماورد معدر بود مورد	
	1. Well Loc	ation and A	creage D	edication P	lar.	
	2. Suppleme	ental Drilli	ng Data		$=$ \mathbf{I}_{ij}^{2}	
	3. Surface	Use Plan				AUG 4 1981 (1)
Gas for thi	s acreege is	not dedicate	ed to a	pipeline.		OR & CAS A DEOGICAL SURVEY Program Review MEXICO
	riff or deep a directio					ductive zone and proposed time productive of and true vertical dept of a Give blowout
SIGNED Polar	Manga Merenyez,	2. <u></u>				DATE 7-17-81
PERMIT NO.	4) GEORGE H	STEWANT	APDP	OYAL DATE		
AT DOVED BY	AUG 2 1 1901					
JA SKi SKi	MES A. CIUMA TRICT SUPERVISI	A DR				

*See Instruction, On Neverse Side

Marchard Company and Commission States Marchard Commission And ACRE NOT DEDICATION PLAT

1		· · i .:		
٩.		c deg	6	$(\cdot, \cdot) \in$
	2	tive.	(-2)	•.

	And Andrews (Market Grav	n Deline e beixe basea of too Se. The new construction of the second	n (a. 1997) 1997 - Carlo Maria, and an anna an anna an anna anna anna
STEVENS OPERATING	G CORG.	Stayton Fa	lara) l
en e	integr 1 - Sector	126 East 1 -	Chavis
Star Star	Abo	060 Wildcat DJ-	NC () E. 160
Federal Oil &	Gas Lease NM-14293	is the only lease i	normalisen the platies as in the platies of the second second second second second second second second second
t Holes den om bese de Kolonie andrivation	dala ee a seraa sebap se da serii kan saa tae a — aliba	le at d to the well, have t which	he anteres to of all over the end south
1.08 $(2.5%)$ (1.5)	onse of the type of a specific	onadi bigon <u>-</u>	a 1930 - Santa Sa 1930 - Santa Sa
the form the second second		والتيومية الانتقار بالموتقيته وماجم محاد المادة المادة	home in all dated. It is a very set of a set
the off exactly and the exactly formed queense and the exactly addition	eed na dia wali uu shali u Sheron Harman shankarka	(*) so have been consolt off, chain may mote inter	dated de see easitizer of a sould constant benappened in the constant
, ingeneralised and a second secon	ensennen ander son a Berlingen ander son a Berlingen ander son a		CERTHIACUS
		;	I have by a writer to stand from again and and a standard to the standard to t
			the indication indication
n an an an in francis a a		······································	James A. Knauf
		5	Agent STEVENS OPERATING CORP.
	10 22 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -	· · ·	July 17, 1981
د می ورد به روید این ورد این ورد هم می و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و و	n a a serie de mensiones anti-	······································	
			I have by cartop that the cost in size . Shows on this plat was plated from factor in notax of actual a cost made to so the order of supports on a contact to same .
î I Fantanî (n. 1990), în cara în c			is the and correct to the Eise of my con- knowledge and being
7 			June 17,1931 Sense Francis Set 19, 1931
	na na sana na s Tana na sana na	e ne se su su per energe su su su su su	3. State Contraction and the state of th

and the second second second

in the second second

SUPPLEED ITAL DRIVLING DATA

STEVENS OPERATING CORP. WELL #1 SLAYTON FEDERAL 660' FNL & 660' FWL SEC. 1-89-26E CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICU

- 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Triassic.
- 2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC FREERS:

Yatos	1001	Gloriotta	22501
Queen	600'	АБО	44001
San Andres	10501	Wolfcamp	51001

3. ANTICIPATED POROSITY ZONES:

Water	150	-	200'
Oil	1600		1700'
Gas	4550	-	4800 '

4. CASING DESIGN:

Size	Interval	Weight	Grade	Joint	Condition
8 5/8"	0 - 1050'	24.0#	K-55	STC	New
4 1/2"	0 - 5000'	9.5#	K-55	STC	New

- 5. <u>SURFACE CONTROL EQUIEMENT</u>: A double ram-type preventer (600 series). A sketch of BOL stack is uttached.
- 6. CIRCULATING MEDIUM:

0 - 10011 Fresh waker mud with gel added if needed for viscosity.

1050 - 5000' Salt water mud, conditioned as necessary for control of viscosity and water loss

- 7. AUXILIARY EQUIFMENT: Drill string safety valve.
- 8. TESTING, LOGGING AND CORING PROGRAMS: No coring or DST's are planned. Compensated Neutron-Formation Density w/Gamma Ray Log, 0-TD; Dual Laterolog, shoe to TD.
- 9. ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURUS OR GASES: None anticipated.
- ANTICIPATED DATES: It is planned that operations will commence about August 15, 1901. Duration of drilling and completion operations should be 20 to 60 days.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER SKETCH

STEVENS OPERATING CORP. WELL #1 SLAYTON FEDTRAL 660' FML & 660' FWL SEC. 1-85-26E



DUAL RAM-TYPE PREVENTER



SURFACE USE PLAN

FOR

DRILLING, COMPLETING AND PRODUCING

STEVENS OPERATING CORP. WELL #1 SLAYTON FEDERAL 650' FNL & 660' FWL SEC. 1-8S-25E CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

LOCATED: 22 air miles northeast of Roswell, New Me	LOCATED:	IL, NEW MEXICC.
--	----------	-----------------

FEDERAL LEASE NUMBER: NM-14293

LEASE ISSUED: 9-1-71 for a primary term of 10 years. Lease is due to expire 8-31-81 absent production or diligent drilling operations.

REDUCED LESSEE: Paul Slayton

OPECATOR'S AUTHORITY: Designation of Operator from lessee.

BOND COVERAGE: Paul Slayton's \$25,000 State-wide bond.

ACRES IN LEASE: 2520

SURFACE O STRSHIP: Federal

GRAZING PERMITTEE: Marley Ranch, Ltd. Route #2, Box 153-E, Roswell, New Mexico 88201

WELL SPACING:

EXHIBITS:

A. Portion of Chaves County Road Map.

B. Portions of Eightmile Draw & Haystack Mountain Topo Maps.

Wildcat. (160-acre spacing for Abo gas.)

- C. Portions of USGS Lease Maps Nos. 80 & 81.
- D. Sketch of Well Pad.

ROAD LOG TO PROPOSED DRILLSITE

STARTING POINT is 16 miles northeast of Roswell, New Mexico on US-75 at Mile Post 352.5. This point is at the old Acme School House Ruin which is 14.12 miles east of US-285.

- 0.00 Turn left (north) through the cattleguard and proceed on county road in a northerly direction for a distance of 5.54 miles to a cattleguard.
- 5.54 Before crossing cattleguard, turn right (east) and proceed on an old reach road in an easterly direction for a distance of 1.73 miles to a fork in the road. (At mileage 7.19, route goes through gate in N-S feace.)
- 7.27 Turn right (southeast) and proceed on old ranch road in a southeasterly and southerl, direction for a distance of 1.83 miles. (At mileage 8.37, route goes through gate in E-W fence. At mileage 9.04, route creates arroyo.)
- 9.10 Now road will begin at this point. Turn right (west) and proceed in a west-southweaterly direction for a distance of 0.25 mile to the southeast corner of well pad.
- 9.35 PROPOSED DRILLSITE. (Well #1 Slayton Federal).

THIRTEEN POINT PROGRAM

1. EXISTING ROADS: Existing roads, which lead to the proposed drillsite, are snown on Exhibits "A" & "B".

2. PROPOSED NEW ROAD: Proposed new access road will be 0.25 mile in length. The proposed route, which will originate at mileage 9.10 on the road log and terminate at the southeast corner of the proposed well pad, is shown on Exhibit "B". The proposed location of this new road has been staked and flagged in the field.

- A. Width: 12 feet with 20 feet R-O-W.
- B. <u>Surfacing Material</u>: The new road will be surfaced with callche, gravel, or other appropriate material.
- C. Maximum Grade: Less than one percent.

32.7 1.7 34.6

37. 5.5 32.4

- D. <u>Turnouts</u>: One at the northeast end of the new road and one about halfway from . Ther end of the new road.
- E. Culverts: None necessary.
- F. Gates, Cattleguards: None necessary.

3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS:

A. Existing wells in the vacinity of the proposed drillsite are . shown on Exhibit "C".

4. LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES:

- A. There are no production facilities on the leasehold.
- B. If the well is productive, production and storage facilities will be located on the well pad.

5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY:

A. It is not planned to drill a water supply well. Water for teasehold operations will be purchased from the nearest commercial source.

6. SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

A. Material for construction of the road and well pad will be obtained from a Federal pit located in the SE-SE 5-8S-26E or a Federal pit located in the SW-SE 15-7S-26E.

7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:

- A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the drilling pits.
- B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the drilling pits until the pits are dry.
- C. Water produced during tests will be disposed of in the drilling pits.
- D. Oil produced during tests will be produced into temporary test tanks.
- E. Trash, waste paper, garbige, and junk will be buried in a trash pit and covered with a minimum of 24 inches of dirt. All waste material will be contained to provent scattering by the wind. Location of the trush pit is shown on Exhibit "D".

-3-

F. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing each drilling and/or completion operation.

8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES:

A. None anticipated.

9. WELLSITE LAYOUT:

- A. The wellsite has been surveyed and a 400' x 400' area has been staked and flagged.
- B. The dimensions and relative location of the drill pad, mud pit, and trash pit with respect to the wall bore are shown on Exhibit "D".
- C. Except for leveling the mesquite hummocks, the well pad is nearly lovel and will hardly require any cut or fill.
- D. The well pad will be surfaced with caliche, gravel, or other appropriate material.

10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE:

- A. After completion of drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for operations will be removed. Pits will be filled and the location cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in as aesthetically pleasing condition as possible.
- B. Any unguarded pits containing fluids will be fenced until they are filled.
- C. After abandomment, all equipment, trash and junk will be removed and the location cleaned. Any special rehabilitation and/or revegetation requirements of the surface management agency will be complied with and accomplished as expeditiously as possible.

11. OTHE INFORMATION:

- A. <u>Topography</u>: The terrain of the drillsite area is nearly level except for 3-5' mesquite hummocks. Regional slope is to the west toward the Pecos River.
- B. Soil: Top soil is loamy sand.

- C. Flora and Founa: The vacinity surrounding the drillsite is semi-arid dusart rangeland. Vegetative cover is very sparse. Flora consists mainly of mesquite, broomweed and sage with very little grass. Taly wildlife observed were doved, lizards and rabbits; however, fauna for this type of habitat also includes snokes, rodents, skunks, coyotes, quail and other small birds.
- D. Ponds and Streams: None. Six-mile Draw is 1/8 mile to the north. Pecos River is 5 liles to the west.
- E. Residences and Other Structures: Nearest occupied dwelling is 4 miles to the northwest. Nearest water well is 5/8 mile to the north.
- F. Archapological, Historical and Other Cultural Sites: An archaeclogical reconnaismance of the well pad and new road area was made by New Mexico Archheological Services, Inc. on 7-1-81 and no significant artifacts were observed.
- G. Land Use: Grazing and occasional hunting.

12. OPER/TOR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Representative responsible for assuring compliance with the approved Surface Use Plan:

> Pat Thompson Production Clerk 118 W. First Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Office phone 622-7273 Home phone 622-1082

13. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby contify that I, or persons under my direct supervision. have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by STEVENS OPERATING CORP. and its sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

7-/7-67 Date

Veren

James A. Kneuf, Agent STEVENS OPERATING CORP.







